

September 17, 2020

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.<br>Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34<br>Fax: 022 - 2272 1919<br>Email: <a href="mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com">corp.relations@bseindia.com</a><br><a href="mailto:corp.compliance@bseindia.com">corp.compliance@bseindia.com</a> | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b><br>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra<br>Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai –<br>400 051<br>Tel: 022 - 2659 8100/ 14<br>Fax: 022 - 26598120<br>Email: <a href="mailto:cmlist@nse.co.in">cmlist@nse.co.in</a> |
| <b>Scrip Code: 501242</b>   | <b>Symbol : TCIFINANCE</b>   |

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper publication in connection with the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.**


**Ref: Our letter dated 15.09.2020 regarding outcome of Board Meeting**

With respect to the above mentioned subject and reference, we enclose herewith copies of the Newspaper clippings published on September 16, 2020, in Financial Express (all editions) and Nava Telangana (Hyderabad editions), in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 approved by the Board of Directors on 15-09-2020.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Your Sincerely  
For TCI Finance Limited

  
Srishti Soni  
Company Secretary





**REMSONS Industries Limited**  
 CIN: L51900MH1971PLC015141  
 Regd. Office: 401, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Gladiola, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057.  
 Tel No: 022-26113883; 26112368  
 Email id: corporate@remsons.com  
 website: www.remsons.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020**

| Particulars  | QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2020 | QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2019 | YEAR ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2020 |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Total Income from operations (net)   | 1,314.08                              | 3,632.92                              | 15,012.92                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.   | (307.17)                              | 123.99                                | 741.24                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.                         | (307.17)                              | 123.99                                | 741.24                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).   | (222.64)                              | 88.45                                 | 533.66                          |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax)] | (223.33)                              | 81.61                                 | 506.66                          |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 571.34                                | 571.34                                | 571.34                          |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)   | As on 31st March 2020                 |                                       | 1,902.69                        |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) -  |                                       |                                       |                                 |
| 1. Basic: (Rs.)  | (3.90)                                | 1.55                                  | 9.34                            |
| 2. Diluted: (Rs.)  | (3.90)                                | 1.55                                  | 9.34                            |

**Notes:**  
 1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.remsons.com and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

**For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
**KRISHNA KEJRIWAL**  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00513788

**VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126  
 Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/7/78/12.13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082  
 Phone No. +91-40-6684 5534, Fax No. +91-40-23355821  
 Email id: investorservices@vama.co.in, Website: www.vamaind.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020 (Rs in Lakhs)**

| S. No | Particulars  | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|-------|--|---------------|------------|---------------|
|       |  | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019    |
| 1     | Total income from operations (net)   | 456.04        | 740.15     | 1,087.88      |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (12.93)       | 4.81       | 69.75         |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (12.93)       | 4.81       | 69.75         |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (13.56)       | (1.51)     | 60.17         |
| 5     | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (13.56)       | (1.51)     | 60.17         |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 1,050.80      | 1,050.80   | 1,050.80      |
| 7     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations  |               |            |               |
|       | Basic:   | (0.03)        | -          | 0.11          |
|       | Diluted:   | (0.03)        | -          | 0.11          |

**Notes:**  
 1. Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under

| S. No | Particulars                  | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|-------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|
|       |                              | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019    |
| 1     | Total income from operations | 212.99        | 435.04     | 522.90        |
| 2     | Net profit before tax        | (17.75)       | (19.19)    | 16.22         |
| 3     | Net profit after tax         | (17.89)       | (23.11)    | 12.90         |

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com

For Vama Industries Limited  
 Sd/- V. Alchuya Rama Raju  
 Managing Director, DIN: 00997493

Date: 15.09.2020  
 Place: Hyderabad

**RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: "Nanda Tower", 90 Phears Lane, Room No.601, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700 012, CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30<sup>TH</sup> 2020 (₹ In Lacs)**

| PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended |          |            |
|--|---------------|----------|------------|
|  | 30.06.20      | 31.03.20 | 30.06.19   |
|  | Un-Audited    | Audited  | Un-Audited |
| 1. Total income from Operations  | 4.81          | 18.68    | 5.59       |
| 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1.49          | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax) | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 6. Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year  |               | 0.69     |            |
| 7. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)   |               |          |            |
| (a) Basic  | (0.05)        | 0.02     | 0.08       |
| (b) Diluted  | (0.05)        | 0.02     | 0.08       |

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of first quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the year ended June 30, 2020, financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Mathew Jose**  
 (Director)  
 DIN: 00542339

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 15 August, 2020

**MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)  
 CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413  
 Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015  
 Phone: 079 2674 2739  
 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.** (Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)

| Particulars  | Standalone                           |  |   | Consolidated                         |  |   |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|
|  | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited) | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited) | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) |
|  | Total income from operations (net)   | 1378.20                                  | 4695.73   | 986.48                               | 1999.28                                  | 8201.47   |
| Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before tax and exceptional items)   | 42.01                                | 153.62                                   | 39.48   | 88.76                                | 320.18                                   | 78.64   |
| Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 42.01                                | 153.62                                   | 39.48   | 88.76                                | 320.18                                   | 78.64   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                         | 31.65                                | 111.84                                   | 29.22   | 66.53                                | 235.68                                   | 58.58   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                            | 31.65                                | 111.84                                   | 29.22   | 66.53                                | 235.68                                   | 58.58   |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)                | 324.90                               | 324.90                                   | 324.90  | 324.90                               | 324.90                                   | 324.90  |
| Earning per equity share   |                                      |  |   |                                      |  |   |
| Basic  | 0.97                                 | 3.44                                     | 0.90  | 2.05                                 | 7.25                                     | 1.80  |
| Diluted  | 0.97                                 | 3.44                                     | 0.90  | 2.05                                 | 7.25                                     | 1.80  |

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).  
 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on September 15, 2020. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a limited review of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 As a result of the nationwide lockdown imposed by the Government of India (GOI) due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic, the business operations of the Company were temporarily disrupted at its various trading and distribution locations impacting production and sales from the second half of March 2020. Since then, the operations have been gradually resuming in line with the GOI directives issued in this regard. The Company has informed the impact of Covid-19 to the stock exchanges from time to time. The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic on the recoverability/carrying value of its assets which does not have any significant impact on carrying value of its assets. The impact of Covid-19 on the Company's financial statements in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Samir Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03350268

Date: 15/09/2020  
 Place: Ahmedabad

**GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674  
 Regd. Office:- 100A/1 Right Wing, The Capital Court Ground Floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067  
 Email:- accounts@gogiacap.com, Website:- www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888

**Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2020 (Figures in Lakhs)**

| S. NO | Particulars  | 30.06.2020 | 30.06.2019 | 31.03.2020 | 31.03.2020 |
|-------|--|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|       |  | Quarter    | Quarter    | Quarter    | Year ended |
|       |  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations   | 151.35     | 191.59     | 248.99     | 847.70     |
| 2     | Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 73.02      | 98.16      | 153.48     | 522.51     |
| 3     | Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 73.02      | 98.16      | 153.48     | 522.51     |
| 4     | Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 55.40      | 78.36      | 107.98     | 377.01     |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 55.40      | 78.36      | 107.98     | 377.01     |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 632.11     | 632.11     | 632.11     | 632.11     |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -          | -          | -          | 3428.86    |
| 8     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |            |            |            |            |
|       | 1. Basic:  | 0.88       | 1.24       | 1.71       | 5.96       |
|       | 2. Diluted:  | 0.88       | 1.24       | 1.71       | 5.96       |

**Notes:-**  
 1) The above un-audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 15th September, 2020. These results have been subject to 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the company.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the website of the company and at stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Satish Gogia**  
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 15.09.2020

**TCI FINANCE LTD.**  
 Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcofin.in  
 Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020 (₹ IN LAKHS)**

| PARTICULARS   | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2020           |         | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019 |         | YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020 |         |
|---|------------------------------------|---------|--------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------|
|   | Unaudited                          | Audited | Unaudited                | Audited | Unaudited             | Audited |
|   | Total income from operations (Net) | 172     | 145                      | 81      | 421                   |         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax  | 81                                 | (4719)  | (323)                    | (5232)  |                       |         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)  | 81                                 | (4719)  | (323)                    | (5232)  |                       |         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)          | (132)                              | (4487)  | (1719)                   | (8059)  |                       |         |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1287                               | 1287    | 1287                     | 1287    |                       |         |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                     | -                                  | -       | -                        | (5727)  |                       |         |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) |                                    |         |                          |         |                       |         |
| Basic :   | 0.63                               | (36.67) | (2.51)                   | (40.64) |                       |         |
| Diluted :   | 0.63                               | (36.67) | (2.51)                   | (40.64) |                       |         |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)   |                                    |         |                          |         |                       |         |
| Basic :   | 0.63                               | (36.67) | (2.51)                   | (40.64) |                       |         |
| Diluted :   | 0.63                               | (36.67) | (2.51)                   | (40.64) |                       |         |

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 15, 2020.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2020 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 are available for investors at www.tcofin.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.  
 3) Refer to qualified conclusions of the statutory auditors in their review report

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Mahendra Kumar Agarwal**  
 Director  
 (DIN: 00179779)

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 15-09-2020

**Karma Energy**  
 CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823  
 Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
 Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investors@karmaenergy.com Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

**Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.20 (Rs. in Lac except EPS data)**

| Particulars   | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|   | Quarter ended 30.06.20 | Quarter ended 31.03.20 | Quarter ended 30.06.19 | Quarter ended 31.03.20 | Quarter ended 30.06.20 | Quarter ended 31.03.20 |
|   | Unaudited              | Audited                | Unaudited              | Audited                | Unaudited              | Audited                |
| 1 Total Income from Operations  | 580.30                 | 584.84                 | 773.02                 | 3,686.72               | 715.61                 | 637.01                 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax   | (302.93)               | 11.58                  | (91.60)                | 19.81                  | (302.49)               | (106.76)               |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax  | (278.88)               | 17.49                  | (75.18)                | 17.16                  | (281.14)               | (94.43)                |
| 4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (161.61)               | (68.73)                | (242.74)               | (192.08)               | (144.90)               | (194.05)               |
| 5 Equity Share Capital  | 1,156.99               | 1,156.99               | 1,156.99               | 1,156.99               | 1,156.99               | 1,156.99               |
| 6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised)) Basic & Diluted                           | (2.41)                 | 0.15                   | (0.65)                 | 0.15                   | (2.43)                 | (0.82)                 |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30.06.20 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 15.09.20.  
 3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
 4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter 30.06.20 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
 5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
**Chetan D. Mehra**  
 Vice Chairman  
 DIN - 00022021

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 15.09.2020

**RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L74900DL1992PLC047055  
 Regd. Off.: Unit No. 421, 4th Floor, Pearl Omaxe, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034  
 Phone: 011-27372194, Fax : +91-11-27371334 Email:compliance@rcind.com Website: www.rcind.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

| Sl. No | Particular   | Standalone    |            | Year ended    |             | Consolidated  |            | Year ended    |             |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-------------|
|        |  | Quarter ended |            | Quarter ended |             | Quarter ended |            | Quarter ended |             |
|        |  | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019    | 31.03.2020  | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019    | 31.03.2020  |
|        |  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)   |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | 895.10        | 7,935.45   | 16,353.20     | 40,590.18   | 900.24        | 8,956.91   | 22,037.78     | 47,409.73   |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (630.35)      | (5,181.70) | 336.19        | (10,608.00) | (1,668.24)    | (7,565.31) | 369.80        | (12,995.17) |
| 3      | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (630.35)      | (5,592.06) | (1,331.54)    | (14,322.42) | (1,668.24)    | (7,975.66) | (1,297.94)    | (16,709.58) |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (602.61)      | (5,496.66) | (1,310.17)    | (14,247.67) | (1,640.51)    | (7,880.48) | (1,276.57)    | (16,635.05) |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (600.75)      | (5,492.83) | (1,308.97)    | (14,240.22) | (1,626.28)    | (7,329.80) | (1,318.64)    | (15,843.17) |
| 6      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 1,567.64      | 1,567.64   | 1,343.64      | 1,567.64    | 1,567.64      | 1,567.64   | 1,343.64      | 1,567.64    |
| 7      | Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-   |               |            |               |             |               |            |               |             |
|        | (a) Basic  | (3.84)        | (35.06)    | (9.75)        | (90.89)     | (10.46)       | (50.27)    | (9.50)        | (106.12)    |
|        | (b) Diluted  | (3.84)        | (35.06)    | (9.75)        | (90.89)     | (10.46)       | (50.27)    | (9.50)        | (106.12)    |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.rcind.com.  
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th September, 2020  
 3 During the year ended March 31, 2020, all the lenders to Company has declared the account as non performing assets (NPA) due to non payment of interest due and borrowed amount  
 4 Figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For RCI Industries and Technologies Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Rajeev Gupta**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00503196

Atul Kumar Kulshreshtha  
 Chief Financial Officer

PLACE :- NEW DELHI  
 DATE :- 15.09.2020

**TARA FOODS LIMITED**  
 REGD OFFICE: 13, HANUMAN ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI-110001. Tel No.: 011-41018839  
 CIN NO.: L15142DL1990PLC039291 WEBSITE: www.tarafoods.com Email: grvnces.tf@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020 (RS. IN LACS)**

| Particulars | Quarter ending | Preceding Quarter ending | Corresponding Quarter ending | Year ending | Year ending |
|-------------|----------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-------------|-------------|
|             | 30.06.2020     | 31.03.2020               | 30                           |             |             |



**REMSONS Industries Limited**  
 CIN: L51900MH1971PLC015141  
 Regd. Office: 401, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Gladiola, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057.  
 Tel No: 022- 26113883; 26112368  
 Email id: corporate@remsons.com  
 website: www.remsons.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2020**

| Particulars  | in Lakh (Except EPS)                  |                                       |                                 |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2020 | QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2019 | YEAR ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2020 |
| Total Income from operations (net)   | 1,314.08                              | 3,632.92                              | 15,012.92                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.   | (307.17)                              | 123.99                                | 741.24                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.                         | (307.17)                              | 123.99                                | 741.24                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).   | (222.64)                              | 88.45                                 | 533.66                          |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | (223.33)                              | 81.61                                 | 506.66                          |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 571.34                                | 571.34                                | 571.34                          |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)   | As on 31st March 2020                 |                                       | 1,902.69                        |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) -  |                                       |                                       |                                 |
| 1. Basic: (Rs.)  | (3.90)                                | 1.55                                  | 9.34                            |
| 2. Diluted: (Rs.)  | (3.90)                                | 1.55                                  | 9.34                            |

**Notes:**  
 1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.remsons.com and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 KRISHNA KEJRIWAL  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00513788

**VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126  
 Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/77/8/12, 13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082  
 Phone No. +91-40-6684 5534, Fax No. +91-40-23355821  
 Email id: investorservices@vama.co.in, Website: www.vamaind.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020** (Rs in Lakhs)

| S. No | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            |
|-------|--|---------------|------------|------------|
|       |  | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019 |
| 1     | Total income from operations (net)   | 456.04        | 740.15     | 1,087.88   |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (12.93)       | 4.81       | 69.75      |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (12.93)       | 4.81       | 69.75      |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (13.56)       | (1.51)     | 60.17      |
| 5     | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (13.56)       | (1.51)     | 60.17      |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 1,050.80      | 1,050.80   | 1,050.80   |
| 7     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations  |               |            |            |
|       | Basic:   | (0.03)        | -          | 0.11       |
|       | Diluted:   | (0.03)        | -          | 0.11       |

**Notes:**  
 1. Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under

| S. No | Particulars                  | Quarter Ended |            |            |
|-------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|       |                              | 30.06.2020    | 31.03.2020 | 30.06.2019 |
| 1     | Total income from operations | 212.99        | 435.04     | 522.00     |
| 2     | Net profit before tax        | (17.75)       | (19.19)    | 16.22      |
| 3     | Net profit after tax         | (17.89)       | (23.11)    | 12.00      |

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com

Date: 15.09.2020  
 Place: Hyderabad

For Vama Industries Limited  
 Sd/- V. Achyuta Rama Raju  
 Managing Director, DIN: 00997493

**RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: "Nanda Tower", 90 Phears Lane, Room No.601, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 012, CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30<sup>th</sup> 2020** (₹ In Lacs)

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended |          |            |
|---|---------------|----------|------------|
|   | 30.06.20      | 31.03.20 | 30.06.19   |
|   | Un-Audited    | Audited  | Un-Audited |
| 1. Total income from Operations   | 4.81          | 18.68    | 5.59       |
| 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1.49          | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)) | (1.49)        | 0.74     | 2.34       |
| 6. Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year   |               | 0.69     |            |
| 7. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)  |               |          |            |
| (a) Basic   | (0.05)        | 0.02     | 0.08       |
| (b) Diluted   | (0.05)        | 0.02     | 0.08       |

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of first quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the year ended June 30, 2020, financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mathew Jose  
 (Director)  
 DIN: 00542339

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 15 August, 2020

**MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)  
 CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413  
 Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015  
 Phone: 079 2674 2739  
 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.** (Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)

| Particulars   | Standalone                           |  |   | Consolidated                         |  |   |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|
|   | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited) | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited) | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) |
|   | Total income from operations (net)   | 1378.20                                  | 4695.73   | 986.48                               | 1999.28                                  | 8201.47   |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)   | 42.01                                | 153.62                                   | 39.48   | 88.76                                | 320.18                                   | 78.64   |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 42.01                                | 153.62                                   | 39.48   | 88.76                                | 320.18                                   | 78.64   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                          | 31.65                                | 111.84                                   | 29.22   | 66.53                                | 235.68                                   | 58.58   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                             | 31.65                                | 111.84                                   | 29.22   | 66.53                                | 235.68                                   | 58.58   |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)                 | 324.90                               | 324.90                                   | 324.90  | 324.90                               | 324.90                                   | 324.90  |
| Earning per equity share  |                                      |  |   |                                      |  |   |
| Basic   | 0.97                                 | 3.44                                     | 0.90  | 2.05                                 | 7.25                                     | 1.80  |
| Diluted   | 0.97                                 | 3.44                                     | 0.90  | 2.05                                 | 7.25                                     | 1.80  |

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).  
 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on September 15, 2020. The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
 The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 As a result of the nationwide lockdown imposed by the Government of India (GOI) due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic, the business operations of the Company were temporarily disrupted at its various trading and distribution locations impacting production and sales from the second half of March 2020. Since then, the operations have been gradually resuming in line with the GOI directives issued in this regard. The Company has informed the impact of Covid-19 to the stock exchanges from time to time. The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic on the recoverability/carrying value of its assets which does not have any significant impact on carrying value of its assets. The impact of Covid-19 on the Company's financial statements in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Samir Shah  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03350268

Date: 15/09/2020  
 Place: Ahmedabad

**GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674  
 Regd. Office:- 100A/1 Right Wing, The Capital Court Ground Floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067  
 Email:- accounts@gogiacap.com, Website:- www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888

**Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020** (Figures in Lakhs)

| S. NO | Particulars  | 30.06.2020 |           | 30.06.2019 |         | 31.03.2020 |            |
|-------|--|------------|-----------|------------|---------|------------|------------|
|       |  | Quarter    | Quarter   | Quarter    | Quarter | Year ended | Year ended |
|       |  | Unaudited  | Unaudited | Audited    | Audited | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2020 |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations   | 151.35     | 191.59    | 248.99     | 847.70  |            |            |
| 2     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 73.02      | 98.16     | 153.48     | 522.51  |            |            |
| 3     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 73.02      | 98.16     | 153.48     | 522.51  |            |            |
| 4     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 55.40      | 78.36     | 107.98     | 377.01  |            |            |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 55.40      | 78.36     | 107.98     | 377.01  |            |            |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 632.11     | 632.11    | 632.11     | 632.11  |            |            |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -          | -         | -          | 3428.86 |            |            |
| 8     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |            |           |            |         |            |            |
|       | 1. Basic:  | 0.88       | 1.24      | 1.71       | 5.96    |            |            |
|       | 2. Diluted:  | 0.88       | 1.24      | 1.71       | 5.96    |            |            |

**Notes:-**  
 1) The above un-audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020. These results have been subject to "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the website of the company and at stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Satish Gogia  
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 15.09.2020

**TCI FINANCE LTD.**  
 Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcifl.in  
 Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020** (₹ IN LAKHS)

| PARTICULARS   | in Lakhs                           |                                  |                                    |                               |
|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|   | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2020 Unaudited | QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2020 Audited | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019 Unaudited | YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020 Audited |
|   | Total income from operations (Net) | 172                              | 145                                | 81                            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax  | 81                                 | (4719)                           | (323)                              | (5232)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)  | 81                                 | (4719)                           | (323)                              | (5232)                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)          | (132)                              | (4487)                           | (1719)                             | (8059)                        |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1287                               | 1287                             | 1287                               | 1287                          |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                     | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | (5727)                        |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) |                                    |                                  |                                    |                               |
| Basic :   | 0.63                               | (36.67)                          | (2.51)                             | (40.64)                       |
| Diluted :   | 0.63                               | (36.67)                          | (2.51)                             | (40.64)                       |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)   |                                    |                                  |                                    |                               |
| Basic :   | 0.63                               | (36.67)                          | (2.51)                             | (40.64)                       |
| Diluted :   | 0.63                               | (36.67)                          | (2.51)                             | (40.64)                       |

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 15, 2020.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2020 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 are available for investors at www.tcifl.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.  
 3) Refer to qualified conclusions of the statutory auditors in their review report

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Kumar Agarwal  
 Director  
 (DIN: 00197979)

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 15-09-2020

**Karma Energy**  
 CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823  
 Regd. Office: Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
 Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investors@karmaenergy.com Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

**Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.20** (Rs. in Lac except EPS data)

| Particulars   | Standalone                       |                                |                                  |                             | Consolidated                     |                                |                                  |                             |
|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended 30.06.20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31.03.20 Audited | Quarter Ended 30.06.19 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.20 Audited | Quarter Ended 30.06.20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31.03.20 Audited | Quarter Ended 30.06.19 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.20 Audited |
|   | 1 Total Income from Operations   | 580.30                         | 584.84                           | 773.02                      | 3,686.72                         | 715.61                         | 637.01                           | 958.29                      |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax   | (302.93)                         | 11.58                          | (91.60)                          | 19.81                       | (302.49)                         | (106.76)                       | (63.72)                          | 16.26                       |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax  | (278.88)                         | 17.49                          | (75.18)                          | 17.16                       | (281.14)                         | (94.43)                        | (54.61)                          | 15.71                       |
| 4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (181.61)                         | (68.73)                        | (242.74)                         | (192.08)                    | (144.90)                         | (194.05)                       | (250.42)                         | (215.80)                    |
| 5 Equity Share Capital  | 1,156.99                         | 1,156.99                       | 1,156.99                         | 1,156.99                    | 1,156.99                         | 1,156.99                       | 1,156.99                         | 1,156.99                    |
| 6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations) (not annualised)]  |                                  |                                |                                  |                             |                                  |                                |                                  |                             |
| Basic & Diluted   | (2.41)                           | 0.15                           | (0.65)                           | 0.15                        | (2.43)                           | (0.82)                         | (0.53)                           | (0.24)                      |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30.06.20 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 15.09.20.  
 3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
 4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter 30.06.20 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
 5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Chetan D. Mehra  
 Vice Chairman  
 DIN - 00022021

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 15.09.2020

**RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No. : L74900DL1992PLC047055  
 Regd. Off.: Unit No. 421, 4th Floor, Pearl Omaxe, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034  
 Phone: 011-27372194, Fax : +91-11-27371334 Email: compliance@rciind.com Website: www.rciind.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No   | Particular | Standalone                           |                                   | Consolidated                         |                                   |            |            |             |
|--|------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------|-------------|
|  |            | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited) |            |            |             |
|  |            | 1 Total Income from operations       | 895.10                            | 7,935.45                             | 16,353.20                         | 40,590.18  | 900.24     | 8,956.91    |
| 2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (630.35)   | (5,181.70)                           | 336.19                            | (10,608.00)                          | (1,668.24)                        | (7,565.31) | 369.80     | (12,995.17) |
| 3 Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (630.35)   | (5,592.06)                           | (1,331.54)                        | (14,322.42)                          | (1,668.24)                        | (7,975.66) | (1,297.94) | (16,709.58) |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (602.61)   | (5,496.66)                           | (1,310.17)                        | (14,247.67)                          | (1,640.51)                        | (7,880.48) | (1,276.57) | (16,635.05) |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (600.75)   | (5,492.83)                           | (1,308.97)                        | (14,240.22)                          | (1,626.28)                        | (7,329.80) | (1,318.64) | (15,843.17) |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 1,567.64   | 1,567.64                             | 1,343.64                          | 1,567.64                             | 1,567.64                          | 1,567.64   | 1,343.64   | 1,567.64    |
| 7 Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-  |            |                                      |                                   |                                      |                                   |            |            |             |
| (a) Basic  | (3.84)     | (35.06)                              | (9.75)                            | (90.89)                              | (10.46)                           | (50.27)    | (9.50)     | (106.12)    |
| (b) Diluted  | (3.84)     | (35.06)                              | (9.75)                            | (90.89)                              | (10.46)                           | (50.27)    | (9.50)     | (106.12)    |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.rciind.com.  
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020  
 3 During the year ended March 31, 2020, all the lenders to Company has declared the account as non performing assets (NPA) due to non payment of interest due and borrowed amount  
 4 Figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For RCI Industries and Technologies Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Atul Kumar Kulshreshtha  
 Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-  
 Rajeev Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00503196

PLACE :- NEW DELHI  
 DATE :- 15.09.2020

**TARA FOODS LIMITED**  
 REGD OFFICE: 13, HANUMAN ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI-110001. Tel.No: 011-41018839  
 CIN NO.: L15142DL1990PLC03291 WEBSITE: www.tarafoods.com Email: grvnces.tfi@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020** (RS. IN LACS)

| Particulars | Quarter ending |  | Preceding Quarter ending 30.06.2019 | Year ending 31.03.2020 | Year ending 31.03.2019 |
|-------------|----------------|--|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|             | 30.06.2020     |  |                                     |                        |                        |



# సరిహద్దు వివాదంపై... చర్చకు మోడీ సర్కార్ నో

- పట్టుబట్టిన ప్రతిపక్షాలు
- రాజీనామాతో ప్రకటననే సర్కారు పరిమితం
- నిరసనగా కాంగ్రెస్ వాకౌట్

**నవ తెలంగాణ - న్యూఢిల్లీ ట్రాస్ట్**  
అధికార సమీప ప్రాంతంలో భారత్-చైనా సరిహద్దు వివాదంపై పార్లమెంట్లో చర్చకు ప్రతిపక్ష పార్టీలు డిమాండ్ చేశాయి. అయితే, మోడీ సర్కారు ప్రతిపక్షాల డిమాండ్ను తోసిపుచ్చింది. ప్రస్తుతం అక్కడ నెలకొన్న ఉద్రిక్త పరిస్థితులపై కేవలం రక్షణ శాఖ మంత్రి ప్రకటన చేస్తారని స్పష్టం చేసింది. చర్చ అవసరం లేదని అభిప్రాయం ప్రకటించి పట్టుబడింది. మంగళవారం లోక్ సభ ప్రారంభం అయిన తర్వాత ఈ అంశంపై కేంద్ర రక్షణ శాఖ మంత్రి రాజీనామా చేసి, భారత్-చైనా సరిహద్దు వివాదం, గత కొద్ది రోజులుగా అక్కడ నెలకొన్న పరిస్థితులను సభకు వివరించారు.

దిగువనభారత్ ఆయుధ ప్రసంగం ముగిసిన తర్వాత ఈ అంశంపై చర్చకు ప్రతిపక్ష పార్టీలు పట్టుబడ్డాయి. అయితే అందుకు స్పీకర్ ఓంబీర్లా, ప్రభుత్వం అనుమతింకపోవడంతో కాంగ్రెస్ పార్టీ సభ నుంచి వాకౌట్ చేసింది. పార్లమెంట్ అవరణలోని గాంధీ విగ్రహం వద్ద కొద్దిసేపు ఆందోళన నిర్వహించింది. అనంతరం కాంగ్రెస్ లోక్ సభ ఉపసభ గౌరవ గృహం మీడియాతో మాట్లాడుతూ భారత్-చైనా సరిహద్దు వివాదంపై కేంద్ర రక్షణ మంత్రి ప్రకటన చేసిన తర్వాత చర్చ చేయడానికి మోడీ సర్కారు ఎందుకు భయపడుతుందని ప్రశ్నించారు.  
**ఎల్ ఏసీని ఇరు దేశాల గౌరవించాలి: రాజీనామా, కేంద్రమంత్రి**  
భారత్-చైనా సరిహద్దు ప్రాంతంలో శాంతి, ప్రశాంతతను కొనసాగించడానికి రెండు దేశాల మధ్య దైవాక్షిత సంబంధాలు మురితం అభివృద్ధి చెందాలని అవసరమని ఉందని కేంద్ర రక్షణ శాఖ మంత్రి రాజీనామా చేసింది. ఈ ప్రతిపాదనకు రెండూ దేశాలు అంగీకరిస్తున్నాయని అన్నారు. అయితే, సరిహద్దు సమస్య ఇంకా

పరిష్కారం కావాలని అన్నారు.

ఎల్ ఏసీని రెండు దేశాల గౌరవించాలన్నారు. చైనాలో దైవాక్షిత బంధం పెంచుకోవడంకంటే ఎంతో ప్రయత్నించాలన్నారు. చైనాలో తమ ప్రభుత్వం స్నేహపూర్వక సంబంధాల కోరుకుంటున్నట్లు అయిన వెల్లడించారు. గతంలో చైనాలో సరిహద్దు ప్రాంతాల్లో సమస్యలపై శాంతియుతంగా పరిష్కారం చేయాలన్నారు. అయితే భద్రతా దళాల స్థాయి పురుష వల్ల ఈ సందర్భం పరిస్థితి చాలా బిస్మయాన్ని ఉద్ఘాటితే తాము శాంతియుత తీర్మానానికి కట్టుబడి ఉన్నామని అన్నారు. సరిహద్దు సమస్య తేలేదరకు ఎల్ ఏసీని గౌరవించాలన్న నిర్ణయాన్ని చైనా పవేచే ఉద్ఘాటించినట్లున్నారు.  
**ఉన్నతస్థాయి చర్చలు జరపాలి: ఏఎమ్ ఆర్ డి, సీపీఐ**  
సరిహద్దులో రెండు దేశాల మధ్య సామరస్యం దెబ్బతినినందుకు దోహదం చేసిన అంశాలను గుర్తించి ఉద్రిక్తతలను తగ్గించేలా ప్రభుత్వం చర్చలు తీసుకోవాలని సీపీఐ(ఎం) ఎంపీ ఏఎమ్ ఆర్ డి వెల్లడించారు. అందుకోసం ఉన్నతస్థాయిలో చర్చలు జరగాలని అయిన ఆశాభావం వ్యక్తం చేశారు. ప్రస్తుత పరిణామాలను పరిశీలిస్తే మోడీ సర్కారు ఈ విషయంలో చిత్తశుద్ధి ఉన్నట్లు కనిపించడం లేదన్నారు.

| TCI FINANCE LIMITED   |   |   |   |   |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Survey No.12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293. www.tcfil.in<br>Phone No: 040-71204284 & Fax No: 040-23112318 |   |   |   |   |
| 30.06.2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో)  |   |   |   |   |
| వివరాలు   | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2019 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం |
| అదనపు మొత్తం ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం (నికర)  | 172                                       | 145                                       | 81  | 421                                       |
| మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం  | 81  | (4719)                                    | (323)                                     | (5232)                                    |
| మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)  | 81  | (4719)                                    | (323)                                     | (5232)                                    |
| మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)  | (132)                                     | (4487)                                    | (1719)                                    | (8059)                                    |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 1287                                      | 1287                                      | 1287                                      | 1287                                      |
| విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం   | -   | -   | -   | (5727)                                    |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 0.63                                      | (36.67)                                   | (2.51)                                    | (40.64)                                   |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 0.63                                      | (36.67)                                   | (2.51)                                    | (40.64)                                   |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 0.63                                      | (36.67)                                   | (2.51)                                    | (40.64)                                   |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 0.63                                      | (36.67)                                   | (2.51)                                    | (40.64)                                   |
| పాత మూలధనం  | 0.63                                      | (36.67)                                   | (2.51)                                    | (40.64)                                   |
| గమనక:   |   |   |   |   |

# ఎంపీల వేతనాల్లో కోతకు వామపక్షాల మద్దతు

**నవ తెలంగాణ - న్యూఢిల్లీ ట్రాస్ట్**  
కరోనా వైరస్ (కోవిడ్-19) మహమ్మారి నేపథ్యంలో పార్లమెంట్ సభ్యుల వేతనాల్లో కోత విధించేందుకు వామపక్షాల మద్దతు ఇచ్చాయి. మంగళవారం లోక్ సభలో ఎంపీల వేతనాల కోతకు సంబంధించిన ఆర్డీపిపై చర్చ జరిగింది. ఈ సందర్భంగా అన్ని పార్టీల ముక్తంబరం తో తమ వేతనాల్లో కోతకు మద్దతు తెలిపాయి. అలాగే ఎంపీల వేతనాలను నిలిపివేయడాన్ని బీజేపీ మినహా మిగతా అన్ని పార్టీలు వ్యతిరేకించాయి. వెంటనే ఎంపీల వేతనాలను పునరుద్ధరించాలని డిమాండ్ చేశాయి. ఈ విషయం పార్లమెంటులో వ్యవహారాల మంత్రి ప్రకాష్ ఖోసే సభలో ప్రవేశపెట్టారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా జరిగిన చర్చలో సీపీఐ(ఎం) తరపున ఏఎం ఆర్ డి పాల్గొన్నారు. కేంద్ర ప్రభుత్వం అనవసర ఖర్చులు పెడుతోందని, దాన్ని తగ్గించుకునేందుకు సిద్ధపడటం లేదని అన్నారు. అలాగే నియోజకవర్గ అభివృద్ధి కోసం వచ్చిన ఎంపీ ల్యాండ్ నిధులను నిలిపివేయడం సరికాదని అన్నారు. పీఎం కేర్ల నిధులు ఎక్కడికెక్కడైనా ప్రశ్నించారు. ఇలాంటి వివక్షత పరిస్థితుల్లో సూతన భవనాల కోసం తీసుకొచ్చిన సెంటిమెంట్ అసహనం అని ప్రశ్నించారు. ఎన్డీసీ ఎంపీ సుధీయా సూత మాట్లాడుతూ తాము ఈ ఆర్డీపిపై మద్దతు తెలుపుతున్నామని, కానీ పార్లమెంట్ నూతన భవనాల కట్టేందుకు తీసుకొచ్చిన సెంటిమెంట్ విస్తా ఆమోదం లభించాలని అన్నారు. ఈ చర్చలో నామా నాగేశ్వరరావు (టీఆర్ఎం), పీవీ మిథున్ రెడ్డి (బీజేపీ), గజా జయదేవ్ (టీడీపీ), తదితరులు మాట్లాడారు. అనంతరం బిల్లు ముఖాభివేదిక బిల్లు ఆమోదం పొందింది. కాగా, రాజ్యసభలో ఎంపీల వేతనాలపై చర్చ జరగనుంది. బిల్లు ముఖాభివేదిక బిల్లు ఆమోదం పొందింది.  
**నియోజకవర్గ పన్నుల బిల్లును లోక్ సభ ఆమోదం**  
**బిల్లును సెలక్ట్ కమిటీకి పంపాలని సీపీఐ(ఎం) ఎంపీ ఆర్ డి**  
**బిల్లును సెలక్ట్ కమిటీకి పంపాలని సీపీఐ(ఎం) ఎంపీ ఆర్ డి**  
నియోజకవర్గ పన్నుల సభ్యుల బిల్లు లోక్ సభలో ఆమోదం పొందింది. అయితే ఈ బిల్లు దేశంలోని రైతాకానికి వ్యతిరేకమని ప్రతిపక్షాలు మండిపడ్డాయి. బిల్లును ప్రతిపక్ష పార్టీలు తీవ్రంగా వ్యతిరేకించాయి. కాంగ్రెస్ డిమాండ్ చేసేందుకు మోడీ సర్కార్ ఇటువంటి కిసాన్ విరోధి బిల్లులను తీసుకొచ్చిందని, రైతుల నోట్ల మట్టి కొడుకునూరని విమర్శించాయి. ఈ బిల్లును తొలికే సెలక్ట్ కమిటీ పరిశీలనకు పంపాలని ప్రతిపక్షాలు డిమాండ్ చేశాయి. అయితే ప్రతిపక్షాల విజ్ఞప్తులను పక్కన పెట్టి తనకున్న సంఖ్య బలంతో బిల్లును ఆమోదించుకుంది. లోక్ సభలో కేంద్ర మినీగౌరవాల పునరుద్ధారణ, ఆహారం, ప్రజా పంపిణీ శాఖ సహాయ మంత్రి దనైయా సాహెబ్ దాదారావ్ బిల్లును ప్రవేశపెట్టారు. ఈ బిల్లుపై అన్ని పార్టీల సభ్యులు మాట్లాడారు. ఈ బిల్లును కాంగ్రెస్, డీఎంకే, ఎస్పీ, సీపీఐ(ఎం), టిఎంసీ, బీసీసీ, తదితరులు వ్యతిరేకించాయి. బీజేపీ, బీజేడీ, జెడీయూ, వైసీపీ, టిడీపీ తదితర పార్టీలు మద్దతు ఇచ్చాయి. వ్యతిరేకించిన పార్టీలు బిల్లును సెలక్ట్ కమిటీకి పంపాలని డిమాండ్ చేశాయి.

| AVON LIFESCIENCES LIMITED   |   |                        |                      |            |                        |
|---|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------|
| CIN: L24110TG1993PLC016112; Regd. Office : Ground Floor, D.No. 8-2-684/J/A, Bhavani Nagar, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034 Corp. Office : H Wing, 4th Floor, Tex Centre, Off Sakhi Vihar Road, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072 |   |                        |                      |            |                        |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 (Amount Rs in Lakhs)   |   |                        |                      |            |                        |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars   | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended |                        |
|   |   | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |            | 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1   | Total Income from Operation   | (561.12)               | (379.57)             | (571.77)   | (2,100.62)             |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items | (561.12)               | (379.57)             | (571.77)   | (2,100.62)             |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax                       | (561.12)               | (379.57)             | (571.77)   | (2,100.62)             |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax                        | (561.12)               | (379.57)             | (571.77)   | (2,100.62)             |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                           | (561.12)               | (379.57)             | (571.77)   | (2,100.62)             |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital  | 2,382.50               | 2,382.50             | 2,382.50   | 2,382.50               |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                            | -                      | -                    | -          | (11,179.59)            |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share  |                        |                      |            |                        |
| 1.  | Basic   | (2.36)                 | (1.59)               | (2.40)     | (8.82)                 |
| 2.  | Diluted   | (2.36)                 | (1.59)               | (2.40)     | (8.82)                 |

| VARIMAN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED  |  |   |   |   |   |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|
| 1-4-879/62 Gandhinagar Bank Colony, Hyderabad - 500020Telangana, India. CIN: L67120TG1993PLC016767 Website : www.varimglobal.com 30.06.2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో) |  |   |   |   |   |
| క్ర. సం.  | వివరాలు  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2019 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం |
| 1   | అదనపు మొత్తం ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం  | 377.66                                    | 1873.04                                   | 483.34                                    | 1098.95                                   |
| 2   | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | (0.55)                                    | 30.72                                     | 21.90                                     | 9.71                                      |
| 3   | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)  | (0.55)                                    | 30.72                                     | 21.90                                     | 9.71                                      |
| 4   | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)         | (0.55)                                    | 22.73                                     | 21.90                                     | 7.19                                      |
| 5   | పాత మూలధనం   | 1674.25                                   | 1674.25                                   | 1674.25                                   | 1674.25                                   |
| 6   | విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం  | -   | -   | -   | -   |
| 7   | పాత మూలధనం   | (0.003)                                   | 0.14                                      | 0.13                                      | 0.04                                      |
| 8   | పాత మూలధనం   | (0.003)                                   | 0.14                                      | 0.13                                      | 0.04                                      |

| PHAARMASIA LIMITED   |   |                                     |                    |                    |                               |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| CIN:L24239TG1981PLC002915 Regd. Office: Plot No.16, Phase III, I.D.A. Jeedimetla, Hyderabad-500055 Email ID:pharmasia@gmail.com, Phone No:040-23095002; Website : www.pharmasia.in |   |                                     |                    |                    |                               |
| Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30.06.2020 (Rs.in Lakhs)  |   |                                     |                    |                    |                               |
| Sl.  | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended 30.06.2020 Un-Audited | 31.03.2020 Audited | 30.06.2019 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2020 Audited |
| 1  | Total income  | 532.18                              | 564.89             | 839.13             | 2,503.14                      |
| 2  | Net Profit (before Tax, Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)                                   | 7.36                                | 72.16              | 10.46              | 96.07                         |
| 3  | Net Profit before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)                              | 7.36                                | 72.16              | 10.46              | 96.07                         |
| 4  | Net Profit after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)                               | 5.50                                | 51.47              | (11.41)            | 53.98                         |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 5.50                                | 56.70              | (11.41)            | 59.20                         |
| 6  | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)   | 682.70                              | 682.70             | 682.70             | 682.70                        |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended       | -                                   | -                  | -                  | 234.10                        |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):  |                                     |                    |                    |                               |
| a)   | Basic   | 0.08                                | 0.75               | (0.17)             | 0.79                          |
| b)   | Diluted   | 0.08                                | 0.75               | (0.17)             | 0.79                          |

| ORTIN LABORATORIES LTD.  |  |   |   |   |           |
|--|--|---|---|---|-----------|
| CIN:L24110TG1999PLC006895 D.No.3-4-51235 (43/ART), Opp: Bankapura Park, Bankapura, Hyderabad-500027, Ph: 040-27567295/2752055 Website: www.ortinlabindia.com |  |   |   |   |           |
| 30.06.2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో)   |  |   |   |   |           |
| వివరాలు  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2019 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం |           |
| 1  | ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం   | 7,873.82                                  | 7,236.41                                  | 4,062.44                                  | 19,757.91 |
| 2  | నికర లాభం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)  | 35.68                                     | 387.49                                    | 35.76                                     | 71.85     |
| 3  | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | 35.68                                     | 387.49                                    | 35.76                                     | 71.85     |
| 4  | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం)         | 17.36                                     | 171.86                                    | 25.96                                     | (56.39)   |
| 5  | పాత మూలధనం   | 17.36                                     | 100.47                                    | 25.96                                     | (127.80)  |
| 6  | విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం  | 1,694.04                                  | 1,694.04                                  | 1,694.04                                  | 1,694.04  |
| 7  | పాత మూలధనం   | -   | -   | -   | 687.55    |
| 8  | పాత మూలధనం   | 0.10                                      | 1.01                                      | 0.15                                      | (0.33)    |
| 9  | పాత మూలధనం   | 0.10                                      | 1.01                                      | 0.15                                      | (0.33)    |

| Rajvir Industries Limited  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| Registered Office: 1st Floor, Surya Towers, 105, SP Road, Sec-bad-03, Telangana. Tel: 040-27845650, 27845628, 66225555. Fax: 91-040-27840656. E-mail: rajvir@rajvirindustrieslimited.com   Website : www.rajvirindustrieslimited.com CIN : L17116TG2004PLC044053 |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 30 జూన్, 2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో)  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| క్ర. సం.   | వివరాలు  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం     |                        | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం     |                        |
|  |  | 30-06-2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | 31-03-2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | 30-06-2019 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | 31-03-2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం |
| 1  | అదనపు మొత్తం ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం  | 181.37                 | 586.04                 | 1146.05                | 3393.96                |
| 2  | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం                   | (994.95)               | (1,134.67)             | (651.96)               | (2,743.36)             |
| 3  | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | (994.95)               | (945.91)               | (651.96)               | (2,554.60)             |
| 4  | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | (1,004.03)             | (957.85)               | (669.33)               | (2,948.07)             |
| 5  | విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం  | (93.44)                | 63.48                  | (75.72)                | (335.97)               |
| 6  | పాత మూలధనం   | 399.49                 | 399.49                 | 399.49                 | 399.49                 |
| 7  | పాత మూలధనం   | (25.13)                | (23.98)                | (16.75)                | (73.80)                |
| 8  | పాత మూలధనం   | (27.52)                | (25.32)                | (18.67)                | (82.03)                |

| MANJEERA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED  |  |                               |                               |                               |                               |
|---|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Regd. Office: #711, Manjeera Trinity Corporate, JNTU - Hi-Tech City Road, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500072 (CIN No:L45200TG1987PLC007228; Phones: 040 66479647/ 66479664; Website:www.manjeera.com) |  |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 30.06.2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో)  |  |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| క్ర. సం.  | వివరాలు  | స్థానంలో                      |                               | వర్షంలో                       |                               |
|   |  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 |
| 1   | అదనపు మొత్తం ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం (నికర)   | 640.26                        | 2,853.93                      | 3,899.08                      | 1,380.60                      |
| 2   | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం                   | (507.74)                      | 79.70                         | 157.79                        | (1,203.18)                    |
| 3   | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | (507.74)                      | 79.70                         | 157.79                        | (1,203.18)                    |
| 4   | పాత మూలధనం   | 1,250.84                      | 1,250.84                      | 1,250.84                      | 1,250.84                      |
| 5   | విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం  | 0.00                          | 0.00                          | 0.00                          | 0.00                          |
| 6   | పాత మూలధనం   | (4.08)                        | 0.55                          | 1.26                          | (7.61)                        |
| 7   | పాత మూలధనం   | (4.08)                        | 0.55                          | 1.26                          | (7.61)                        |

| POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED  |  |   |   |   |   |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|
| Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418, Website: www.powermechprojects.com, Email - info@powermech.net CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156 |  |   |   |   |   |
| 30 జూన్, 2020లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక (రూ. లక్షల్లో)  |  |   |   |   |   |
| క్ర. సం.   | వివరాలు  | స్థానంలో                                  |   | వర్షంలో                                   |   |
|  |  | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 30.06.2019 ఆడిట్ చేయడం | ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం 31.03.2020 ఆడిట్ చేయడం |
| 1  | అదనపు మొత్తం ఫ్యాన్ ఆదాయం  | 2,486.41                                  | 5,482.16                                  | 4,684.42                                  | 20,445.54                                 |
| 2  | మొత్తం తరువాత సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాల నుండి నికర లాభం/నష్టం                   | (441.92)                                  | 272.45                                    | 411.58                                    | 1,480.88                                  |
| 3  | మొత్తం తరువాత కార్యకలాపం కొరకు నికర లాభం/నష్టం (ఇంటర్మీడియట్ లాభం/నష్టం) | (330.85)                                  | 222.30                                    | 264.61                                    | 1,106.64                                  |
| 4  | పాత మూలధనం   | (329.60)                                  | 230.39                                    | 265.13                                    | 1,116.24                                  |
| 5  | విదేశీ వాణిజ్య సంబంధం  | 147.11                                    | 147.11                                    | 147.11                                    | 147.11                                    |
| 6  | పాత మూలధనం   | (22.48)                                   | 15.11                                     | 17.99                                     | 75.23                                     |

| POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418, Website: www.powermechprojects.com, Email - info@powermech |  |  |  |  |